In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the AMOZ %

Insolvency (England &

el fules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
>
&
=z
o ABACPQ
S 24/07/2019 #253

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number ’_0_ ’3_ T !F IT iT F ’? [—) Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full i Rococo Chocolates Ltd ' boid black capitals.
Admlmstrator S name
Fult iorename(s) jkerry o - N
Surname Bailey
Administrator's address
Biuriiding namef}aumberl 3 Hardman Street
Street | Spinningfields
Post town [ Manchester
County/Regian I
Postcode M3 [ T3]alT] [
Country r T ) ) T
u Administrator’s name o
© Other administrator
Fult forename(s) Danny Use this section to telt us about
Sumame Dartnail another administrator,
Administrator’s address e
Butlding name/number{ Level 12 O(Jth;arr‘ adn:inisttrat!o; ot
— h Ise 1his section 1O el us abou
Street + Station Road anather administrator
| Reading
Post town Berkshire
County/Region
ok [RIG[[ (1 L[ X
Country [

04/17 Version 1 0



AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Dat 203 Tols Dlolile

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
= N

u Sign and date

Administrator's [ Signature 7
Signature ! x %
Signature date |—°‘—2' I—“_3 "5 Fn"?, Iq IF—EF o

04/17 version 1 0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

[ You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will help Companies House if there 15 a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

\ G Kerry Bailey @ Where to send
’ e 80O LLP You may return this form to any Companies House
[ T T T T T T T address, however for expediency we advise you to
5[ | feturn it to the address below:
Address |
: 3 Hardman Street | The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
fr Spinningﬁelds | Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
| DX 33050 Cardiff.
| |
| |
| ™" Manchester ‘
ir County/Region ‘
Postcode " .
s M Eﬁﬁm’ T li n Further information
|
| o For further information please see the guidance notes
| BRNOTICE@bdo.co.uk on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
eephone or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
| 01512 374 500
Checklist This form is available in an

' We may return forms completed incorrectly or

with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

Ol You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

This form has been prowided free of charge by Compamies House

alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 10



Statement of Affaus of Rococo Chocolates Ltd, Company numbedc: 03401779 made up to 23 May 2019

Rule 3.30
Inscivency
{England and
Wales} Rutes
016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number

Rococo Chocolates Ltd 03401779

In the Caurt case number E

High Court of Justice :
! Business and Property Courts of England and Wales 3235 of 2019 ]
¢ Insolvency Companies List | j
{ ! _ S

The Statement of Affairs of Rococo Chocolates Ltd (‘the Company’) whose registered
office is situated at Unit C41 Parkhall Business Centre, 40 Martell Road West Norwood,
London, 5E21 8EN ta be changed to 3 Hardman Street, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3
34T

On the 23 May 2019, the date that the Company entered Administration.

Statement of Truth

| belweve that the facts stated in ting statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the Company as at 23 May 2019, the date that the Company
entered Administration.

Full RWPEAT MoRke4

name

Signed

i/ #114

Dated

NB: The Statement of Affairs has been prepared by Rupert Morley. James Booth and
Chantal Coady (directors) have advised the Administrators that they are not in
agreement with a number of unsecured creditor balances and the directors’ loan
account balance provided in the Statement of Affairs. These balances will be reviewed
by the Administrators in due course.




Statement of Affairs of Rocaco Chocplales Lid, Company number: 03401779 Made up 1o 23 May 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill - Undetermined
Debtors Subject to Fixed Charge

Less: Liabitity to RBS Invoice Finance
Surplus from Book Debts

Fixed Assets subject to asset financing
Less: Liability to Lombard Asset Financing
Shortfall to Lombard Asset Financing
Assets subject to floating charge:

Surplus from Book Debts

Stock

Tangible Fixed Assets

Directors Loan

Uncharged assets:

Norne

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

"' Bookvalue | Estimated Lo Realise i
E o £
: i
0.00 | 0.00 E
295,007 37 | 236,005.90 |
! (117,587.82) }
! 118,418.08 |
{
I T
163,788.00 | 16,378.80 |
i (77,686.91)
i (61,308.10) 5
; \
! 118,418.08 -
180,000.00 . 60,000.00
164,678.00 | 16,467.80 .
53,292.30 53,292.30 |
836,765 67 IATRYLR T



Statement of Affairs of Rococo Chocolates Lid, Company numbet: 03401779 made ap to 23 May 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

| “Estimated Lo Reatise
L f
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 248.178.18
(carried from page A}
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:
Employee Wages and Holiday Pay 61,126.05
- Pension Contributions 5,254.06
L o . (66,381.11)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 181,797 07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to Nit
carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders TS T T B, 79707
Floating Charges : Nl
[ K .- .
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges iR, 7%7 07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable f DT
(brought down) ;
i . .
Total assets available to unsecured creditors I &4, 2019 79
Unsecured non-preferential claims 'I 1,409,663 6D
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential HiL
creditors (exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) f ’ !
11,509,663.60) |
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors . {1,327.866.53}
!
issued and called up capital i NI ALY 1

| (350,100.00) :

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 3 {1,677,966.33)



99°985'y53
9 CELF
[t
AT
I5DLOTET
[l R4 4]
CHOSETET
IELLLT
boers
YUTEE'LS
LOTRrF
g1
45 L8013
£ 00973
a1k
0¢ 283
SLBOESTS
LLSOTET
[ARL1¥]
007613
009E93
10898723
rETLESE
985155
f4: -0k )
£L552F
ZOBISH
ety <]
EEIPOES
Q0 0gE e F
DBBIVES
DUBLLET
ZESTVES
5939673
QD $6ITI
Q0BEL'ZTF
90%90°73
868883
Q0]

‘epeLBIn SUILs 1§ M ETILIEY
Bauesy "[E197 "INRIARLY-SI102 | PRG-IV B8 BOJOEE
OV0 T TVE JINSYA OWEENSS uordn uu e SR T
108 TINL PSRN E27 208 Do
XVE PEId WCHPAN "UUAT $, Bupy "SUBLLANI 16 'PROY VONIY
1N TS ISHIDA INOS PIAILZYS 19395 Vaue M Lne?) 3SAug XI0H0N § BUN
DN T3S U0PUOT e NG UARIRS Sued |
SPUSUIVIEN 7 RrOOswiiing
¥4 £ 276D ¥BpuquE) vrsmes Peoy vopu Yo RiojTuei 9
FXE TN U0 WRION "TULT AVJUIN "SASIA LN |
0UR 'DLIET NEIQRINY "SAUUIJ £ WRSSRONEIN IP AR anudae T - LDAERY,| 3p DuOZ
HOG FTA VOPUOT POg YIRIALWER GOT I5M0H 991
AN OOLVOREOT 48 '0IDIF0GARI] Bp FRUSAR 'HEVRSIIY FUDT
BE0 £S5 2ITRAY J0C[00 ROy UOUUH T TN 'GNH Waynos
MG EVE 19€Y N 1§ 9%028 Bu ey T014 Sweg IIYSLOSIN
T3 B0 SAYSHIDIEL PIOARM 3V E) 13K 'FSIOH ACIGY 1 TN
YSE vDL ‘Ue1vieg ‘Pedy MARPOUM
SXL M UOPUOY ‘PO jaunug 0Z-8T "SIRISI ARMISIM
515 §173 GODULY PO APED INUAD SSBUISHG APOD 3T WIN "ISTNOR ATI0NEY
DL 98D Vs Ipuguren A3 WeUIDEEH "MOEH §
HU'S GXS ANLSIEY MOISWIM, 'RURY R1EA “una) sBuy
LRE 21 "2 sUeyUn2g § Ay wRyLe S URa) 80505 1
DU VI L9 ‘Wiaysicdsian "adeag ap 1wod ng Y
Ay2una NEdey OE2TE-Q T UIBISEYISPIOA
HBL UiHG Suselnmig sesied Jog 1etg 7
915 GETd Nl PAMUE) LIPOG LD £13VEN:
Qe SES*FSS3 AIPROH "A8/A WOPIT 1 Z-0F Uvn
HéE TIVR WRE RANSARD L
DI TN YOPLGT 2§ PUZ 133415 POOMIBPUN 99T
06 TN UCEUQ) SMIW Projpag
43T ZLAG 'S AD “Woradue) 1aaNs STWOUL T K08 Od
O HMT ATYSHUD YAMUUCH Wy IuIAY LITYIUAY
NNE 9TXO WX AINQUER 153 PU; 2IIWIDIAY
WG £ TN SIMBYRON X  BIMS T JRUINEA) 1583 Y00IQMOTIAN LNED ||AAE 8
FLT ETND X3853 JOTNK peoy utyeL €2
YAy €3 UOpUO] 133§ FOURA| ] "BnUTY $1aurshy 3iBulu) mog SE 3 vE SN
SO ONM bWt VOIS SR HTOD PIENRN §
X2 RIOM LOPUDT ASNOH AemsTun EQT
SSppY

60T URf
P SRE[00]) 030500
se|qEAZg poly

TR PV Audhitd BiTRoy) EpEVND
10ydes
0D pUND OYR ID
31 uting wlue
PRHLIT LS 13
DI RAVEENIN W
P1Y SN0 (05
A6 Sudogg oS aRs e S
DI SLDARG LIOMIK RIS
SpURIGEOOJBINT
Jugrupany PuBdwod f oHtWIN0D WICE]
P1) Fesud 50
(N3] 1850)U0DI gdTeI - WONDY

£$E00ITET MEROUA  PIY [XN}S9Radsg WG

i ey jo €03

P11 452

P duup it WEGILID

PL1 unanoou,vc_m 28543

Piy N PGB WY
UOdsSULI] DI Xiet)

P vsnen)

AT NB[OIG)

(N3] €3 00D EYIS 25D
HQWS $383)
YOSETONZOMMAL WidyuB)] - DI ANSCY
AOHEARLEY

Suieyieg usg

drispig

peIa DRUG

417 villsag sseg
MIwyspropi g

P 3udaped 3 pded UG
o1 () dregoye Ak
S0 orbuRg

Lo

sting oy

wud 3y
IR BV

Riqeaty



96153

oS Lryd
a613
EUESE'SH
sTevld
LUSLUES
0v'ZRETY
08264713
»59T13
a0°0013
g5'0553F
SY908'TTI
205083
LR1g3
SUGETF
»L'9E6'013
*TLETES
609173
S8 6EVF
19'506'93
S7Oreela
S va9™3
1r2Led
PTEATES
EO'Te1'93
op TS0
STTESE
44 A ]
[19:73- 2 ]
BORLLT
SEOVG'Ld
£5 P57

AS9 [TH3 URiI0) 1527 YAINGIISENyy PROY SAURLMAN ALELS3 | BSApUI SAHBUMBN [ IUN
QDT NTAM UOpuar] due yied S5 § NS 3040

MYPGYL R1emB0uG ‘proy j015Ua

AN “OrO0T "(OL] QUBIONS (/LT 3301 CRIPIIG DA

ANT V1 2RW0E UOLBNIN

NI OTYN HOPICN YIAION U0ISMED ‘P YIMaaN 65 ISNOH 100§ PIO
w0537 0520197 1330S YSY £ W

T TNE V93 ST 2DPPQUAL SUSRURS HEPSUST ISNOH W14 RN
X¥HS TA UODLGT peoy aBpug sdoysks 96 Suprng suaanl

- ]

ALE TNE volBug a3t weyqiey) pZ

D6 128 SPULIDIA 1553 UM TUI Y PROY UL DIOYSY 18153 BuipRs g wingd y 10
208 0T3S VOPUOT MADID QIBYO 99

Y NED3 Wpuo M8 Rdoysis 95T

3Fp EAS UOPUAT 1SINS A0 L

PAAT DLMN ‘UOpUOY ‘[EADY NiTd Wit ssausng a1eRiam0og ‘BAuany oA g Lun
FE® QWD VOPAOID DQY PI0g)£1S 55070 PIOREIS § N

905 ETOS 115U 1GL 109 (d $910Y S5aunisng

NHD BT VopUOT 'PEOY Jyskg I wiyliag T

g 00ET 100gwe ) ‘g LRSI

319 €95 "V SPIOJUIN "YUSMGIUY VA |00 PROY uOPUO] T8

205 1H 1MRRY freoy uoryBug 9snok witian g og aung

AME SES PIRIAYS PIRYSINT WUe) uadi

Y0 8L3S ‘UOPUCT PLIWSIIRY) “ARAN VREN G [( DT

XN SAA UOPUOT 1S WOLUOH ayuMa] 3] Jousuty

XB € [ SSXIFT UCPIIeg 3|35 dEnoH Mswey

HSY BM U0PUDT 1§ Y4 uorBuisuay 18T

Wil 9135 VOPUCT PROY SII T 15 g SSIUISIG ABAGIEIG T ) pYY mbing,
X5Z BML PUOWYIN) PEOY S2pasint ISNON aEPascy

19 ZINW "$BUARY UTHIY TP LOLMOM “LN0D UoWRY I §

H36 TSNB 30K S1TS X0 Od

30T 159 0is¢g 15 l1ews 21 /9T

6T07 sury
PR 40 E)0GALY 03000y
sa|qeieq pady

P17 3NOSHEO: (0D
SNwe DT Uy
PLIIBAGSPOO: T JUk L 15900 12)AIPN PODNSUIIND
wewe e
Augdwed fuipes| Gk suehiQ
pauANT RO
211¥0QNN
P11 S@0N VDI TIN
£19G5HN
wRI—
0 WG YN
DISUGNEREISUL AsMan:
Prtivswaleudn oA N
3TNV ¥H T MeT wEAD|dus - JOTLIN BT
CRURIIG § e
PIBO} 1IN0 $1IJ 5 SR
8 auaiBhy v
I3 yR¥gwel jo y3nniog uopual
Budexizy mg uapus)
1Bt} Av aLB1R[0D6) S
SN $3D15589
PLY SHYOIG LI UOIuS) wOBury
XUniay
oy snsBot ey
P3unoy YSnoiog BASRYYD B VOISUGLEY
Mswey
Plaueg M
_.-D_:-)_ En&..u *n
AMODES NEIDIAYD SWOH
SOIONT 2h
PINLTIOMG
$31Rj0I0Y]) SUIQING




OF E95BOS TF

E6OLE'T6F
SO BILTES
£ 085513
BUS0ET9F
SH8L1967
S5eTreI3
I61513
51813
561617
[1924¢]

E6 1612
L4505 0983
BIOSOQET
BE SS2'113
*EESOES
£80553
BU'SISELY
S600%ES
269113
1¥regu'ts
T5082°2¢5
000203
0886543
$BEST'Z3
00 668'S5
SET413
Loyl H
{SLLSET
059903
U¥ LRSI
ITZSPSEE
a0'esL?
[rielelkag 2
T9077'E3
69813

W IO AANG ‘projpinG ‘arenbis 18I0 GO0T
SDO BZOM VOPULT PUBIES Opw 0014 15T 1SaMIEN
SO0 BTDM VOPUDY “PUENS Birp JO0IS 15T “TEAMIEN

I

Mt ENS R8N PICINS Y EWSedd "DEOY YINoWSHISd Pj0 Yed WpEND @ un
BT TNG Vo BuR ‘ayBiay Tassng aF

Wi 135 wopuaT Aoy SBPUE SASURLISIM e Aunog Supiieg Sprlany o) pUT
NET PYTIASIN) duE ARy d 105 P AN | 110000 921G
‘LHS 1A 'sopu0n 1Fang smpRag 707

M3 GINL U8R PiOjysY uapalag ‘e Bu eI peousan]

340 0TdH TPNG QoMM YBIH VIO NGO ‘PeOY SeWDy]

HYE 8 Sayseaue) Ang usieqsuey b 3og Od

S BT UOPUNT 1AS UERY B ISTOH |BuITUN

JAE T4 %35505 3 'udqyBug peoy O £6 F5NOH sanadIuon 20013 Ry
PUEjaR TUOPRIEM 10341 ‘ANUED TFIVISRE RIAPBARE EJZ BN

SKI£Z3S UORUOT POOMION T5IM IITH NIBIUX 51 wys 9/2

I

ATE DEHE XE3508 1538 Azpmei Aeas Suna)d asnoy ansieyd

AAB DLOG 3SING 1330 ‘TWNDGUINGS ‘3500 Puojping

TBY QA0 MIHAS I0d sSaVSng a1eSmdyums | I

05 (13 UOPUDT AU IIOWPIEIE /84 SSBUNRY SPUCIN £T TIUy

N6 RYH YIS PRI ‘2eaEp) PROY WIdSUD §

69 SINN “Fuusnoy "a10183 pu) peoy AJUIAY peoy 2Tpo AYYITAG FSREH ASLWOIg T LW

l

VAT 13 uopLeY Zri2gved Od
HOT D1 X353 shesd) sue} duol £1€
Y31 OV UOLDD)y 3UZI UDLIAd) Yy SURSEN v IRIN

GI0¢ sung
P 530210004 COCO0Y
s3iqedeg pady

Ayedwos a1 3A5 AWNIBS F0U 151 SIY) W1 LOTIPSII0U - KN

wqeleg el

IN B 3Av¢ - NH
L¥A - WWH

|

o0k Y PITQWOY
20T Wi - IRMITN
LEIPRAQ - BIEN

PRI IR

237 oiIdA014 Al SURAL

PRI SPOG] B ALUND) B a0}
S0 LNL

Q1Y Dvguivil

P11 pudigBnog

P purps Qg Buidedee 3y
doysday sy

SWHRLIAN ATy

o [ Buideydng HDjaum Aanng
Pt 6hog ALdgueas

Budirysey 1033 830g

SNRCE 093107 2N Ny

YT UaRSTLR I SR PAGE
DAY YOLPIS

TIF 642 P11 £IENIL UOSUI S MO |2ACY
PI1SUGIIMog 1y
P11 PRTALNGD SN



f 31eq — saneusis
Lil+/} Fo ;
/ \\r.\\
_1...
00063 000°0C SIVLOL
|
saieys ABUPID ¥ 5203 0%k ili] g - :
& | | |
saseys Aleuipig v 5203 053 e — Il__
saseys AieupiQ v 207 05t S A ——— .i;l_
saseys Aruipig v $2°0) 053 &+ e ettt et et e o e e T
3 saseys Aleurpig) v 5203 0st S R
: !
W saseys Aseuiplg v ST 93 i0ST'e | _ devempissiegiesingranpmisap—— .1
: sauRys KiRujps0 003 o't SR —————— A—————
; .
salRyS AuRupIO 00°57 GO0 L L —— s, oo o
saJeYS AJRUIPIO 00753 "o’ L SRR SERR—— |
saleys Aeuipio looom3  joo0'y SRR . SNSRI
sauryg ARuipio 00°597 % 000°5) L —— . i _ : »
i Fopey
. anmeA $3IRUS :
: DIy s9JBYS JO SpRISg © JRULLION O ON (3po2isod W3w) ssauppy 13PBURRYS O BWeN

|
—

SHIATOHIHVYHS ANVIWOD

GLOE Ky £7 03 N 3peW L7 LORED Nagdwnu Auedwos ‘p1q

SIRIOCUY GIOI0Y 33 SHRY }0 WSWAIETS



